] O

i C
Q:N A U+ M ) lwa - kee oL nty County Courthouse
SN t}\“ 901 N, 9th Street, Rm.
| é é l . 105
Signature Copy Milwaukee, W1 53233

Action Report: 18-419

File Number: 18-419

From the Interim Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to
execute a Grant Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the
2018 Section 85.205 Urban Mass Transit Paratransit Assistance Program, allowing
Milwaukee County to realize $1,405,782 in budgeted mass transit paratransit operating
revenue as an offset to expenditures in support of the Transit Plus Program. (Referred
to the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit for
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State
Statutes; Referred to the Committee on Finance and Audit)

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 6/21/2018 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr.,, Logsdon, Martin, Moore
Omokunde, Nicholson, Ortiz Velez, Schmitt, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor,
Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused; Shea

Certification of County %W Date JUN 2 1 2088

Board Passage by Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Q\"\" Z Q"‘m“"‘" Date JUN 21 2018

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive O&\ C""'\ Date 7{/ ( - / ( D

approvallveto of Chris Abele
APpPrOve
attached
resolutionfordinance.

Received by County é@ g E— JUL 13 2%

Clerk's Office George Chrlstenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 FPrinted on 6/22118



