Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 18-419, Version: 1

From the Interim Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to execute a Grant
Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the 2018 Section 85.205 Urban
Mass Transit Paratransit Assistance Program, allowing Milwaukee County to realize $1,405,782 in
budgeted mass transit paratransit operating revenue as an offset to expenditures in support of the
Transit Plus Program. (Referred to the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit
for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State Statutes;
Referred to the Committee on Finance and Audit)

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

